EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 146 849 136 US

PATENTS ON Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at ne of conveying party(ies): X-Y-99 thern Tool & Equipment Company, Ir Image: Sequence of Conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No are of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other cution Date: July 1, 1999 lication number(s) or registration number(s)	
thern Tool & Equipment Company, In $3-4-49$ thern Tool & Equipment Company, In $3-4-49$ itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No ure of conveyance: Assignment \Box Merger ecurity Agreement \Box Change of Name Other cution Date: July 1, 1999	Internal Address: Street Address: Internal City: Greenville State: NC
Litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INO Ure of conveyance: Assignment IMerger Ecurity Agreement Change of Name Other Cution Date: July 1, 1999	Name: N.W. Hunting, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Red Banks Road City: Greenville State: NC ZIP: 278
Itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Inter of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger ecurity Agreement □ Change of Name Other	Street Address: <u>111 Red Banks Road</u> City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 278
Assignment Change of Name Other Cution Date: July 1, 1999	Street Address: <u>111 Red Banks Road</u> City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 278
Assignment Change of Name Other Cution Date: July 1, 1999	City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 278
Assignment Change of Name Other Cution Date: July 1, 1999	
Assignment Change of Name Other Cution Date: July 1, 1999	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵
Assignment Curity Agreement Change of Name Other Cution Date: July 1, 1999	
curity Agreement	
Other	
lication number(s) or registration number(s)	
is document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
Patent Application No(s): 09/130,710	B. Patent No.(s): 4,829,695
Additional numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
he and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document ald be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
rles W. Calkins, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
atrick Stockton LLP West Fourth Street	Enclosed
ston-Salem, North Carolina 27101	X Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit acco
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1435
DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE
ement and signature.	
h h h h h	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur
	<u> </u>
	ing cover sheet: <u>3</u>
Do not detach this	portion
documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Ĩ	
NTHAI1 00000118 161435 09130710	
	The set of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and arles W. Calkins e of Person Signing signature to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

١.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc., a Minnesota corporation formerly known as Northern Hydraulics, Inc., having its principal offices at 2800 Southcross West, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right title and interest in an invention entitled <u>Waterfowl Decoy Protective</u> <u>Coating</u>, described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 4,829,695, issued May 16, 1989 and the owner of all right title and interest in an invention entitled <u>Three Dimensional</u> <u>Decoy</u>, described and claimed in U.S. Patent application serial number 09/130,710 filed August 6, 1998.

WHEREAS, N. W. Hunting, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal offices at 111 Red Banks Road, Greenville, North Carolina 27834 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and said Letters Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR through reasonable efforts and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 146 849 136 US

This document shall be governed pursuant to the laws of the state of North Carolina, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

Signed this 1.5t day of July 1999.

ASSIGNOR:

Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc..

By:

Al Kotúla

Title: Vice President, New Business and Authorized Signatory

State of A OKTH CAROLINGe County of GUILFORD

On this 30th day of Vine	1999,
AL Kotula personally appeared to me known and known	1 to me to
be, the ASSIGNOR above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the	foregoing
Patent Assignment on behalf of said ASSIGNOR and pursuant to author	rity duly
received.	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/4/99